

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

MISC CASE No.-14/2025 (MJC)

IN THE MATTER OF :-

Petition Under order 9 Rule 9 of the C.P.C

Arising out of Mat-196 Of 2024

Mojarul Hoque.

Petitioner

-VS-

Merina Parvin

. O.P

01

19/07/2025

Petitioner files a Petition under order 9 Rule 9 of the C.P.C. praying for restoration of the MAT- 196/2024 to its original file on the ground stated therein.

Perused the report of BC which is duly stamped.

Let the petition be registered as Misc case one.

Petitioner also files requisite along with P.Fees.

To 07-11-2025 for S/R & A/D.

Dict.& Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Addl. District Judge
Gangarampur at Buniadpur